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CHAPTER LVIL

An Act to amend an act entitled “an act to amend an
act entitled an act to incorporate the city of St. Antho-
ny,” approved Alarch 10th, 1860.

8zoTion 1. Amendment to section B, chapter 8, of an act approved March 10th, 1860.—
In case of vacancy of city officers, how flllsd.
2. Amendment to section 8, of chapter 4, Power of city council,
8. Amendment to sectlon i, of chapter 6. OQlty councll to levy and collect

taxes,

4. Amendment to section 8, of chapter 5, Ofcers to give bonds for falthful
performance of duties—may borrow money o the eredit of the city—to be
submiitted to & vnte of the puople.

5. May have power to ralse any bouds outstandlog—in what manner.

6, A?gndmnuo gection B, chapter 8. May levy and collect a special tax—

vr what purpoee.

7. Amendment to sectlon 1, of chapter 11. To require sil mala Inhabltants to
wurk out o road tax, or pay ita equivalent In money.

Bea it enacted by the Legislature of the Stats of Minnesota:

Secrion 1. That section five of chapter three of said
act, approved March 10th, 1860, be and the sane is here- gmeery how
by amended so as to read as follows: filled

Sec. 5. 'Whenever any vacancy shall happen in the
office of either of the elective officers of the city, except
that of mayor or aldermen, such vacancy may be filled
by the city council until the next general election ; and
when a vacancy shall happen in the oftice of mayor, a
new election may be ordered by the city council. .

Seo. 2. That section six of chapter four of said act,
be and the same is hereby amended so as to read as fol- rower of aty
lows: council

Sec. 8. The city council may make, by ordinance, any
provisions necessary for carrying out the provisions of this
charter, not inconsistent therewith.

Sec. 3. That section one of chapter five of said act,
be and the same is hereby amended so as to read as fol-
lows:

Sec. 1. The city council shall have power to levy and
collect taxes on all property, real nn(r;)eraonu!, within
the limits of the city, not exempt by law, not exceeding
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City Connotl may ONE half of one per cent. per annum, upon the assessed
levyand oollect value thereof, and may enforce the payment of the same
taxes in the manner hereinatter prescribed ; and in addition to
the furcgoing powers, the city council shall have puwer
to levy and cuBuct an aditional tux ou all the said prop-
erty, not exceeding one fourth of one per cent, per an.
nuin upon the assessed value, for the purpose hercinafter
named and none other, which shall be collected in gold
or silver, or current bank bills, and the city council may
enfurce the payment of the same in like wnanner as the
tax tivst wbove named ; and the same, when coliected, or
so much thereof as may be necessary for that purpose,
shali Le set apart for the purpose of paying the interest
and coupons on the outstanding bonds of said city, and
the balance of wsaid last namned tax, after paying said in-
terest or coupons, shall be applied to the payment of said
bonds as they shall become due; and all qualified voters
of said city shall be liable to & poll tax, nut exceedin
uie dollar in any one year, to be levied by the city conncil.
Ske, 4. Thatsection three of chapter five of said act,
})e and the sane is herehy amended so a8 to read as ful-
VWE
Sec. 3 The city council shall have power to require
of all officers elected or appointed in pursuance of this
charter, such bonds, with penalty, and security for the
Togive bond for fyit] iyl performance of their respective duties, as nay be
performance of . . Il x
auy_mnytor. cemed expedient ; and also to require all officers elected
nwmoneyon U Appointed as afuresaid to take an cath for the faithiul
the eredit of the performance of the duties of their respective oftices, be-
the—johe s fure entering upon the duties of the same; to borrow
tted to a vute oA . ' . .
of the electors 10M1CY 00 the eredit of the city, Hrovided, That no sum
- orsums of money shall be borrowed at & grearer interest
than ten per cent, perannom,  And /rovided, That the
city council shall not borrow on the credit of the city,
withont first snlbmitting & proposition to a vote of the
nalified clectors df the «aty, at an annual or special elec-
tion which sai! propositivn shall state the object and
amonnt of' the propused loan, the proposed time or times
of payment and the propvsed rate or rates of interest;
and if a majority of the electors voting at snch election
ghall vote in favor of the said proposition, then the city
council shall be anthorized to carry out the said propo-
gition, but not otherwise; and the manner of submitting
sach proposition, the voting thereon and necertaining the
result thereof, shall be preseribed by ordinance. -
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8gc. 8. That in addition to the aforementioned pow- uauner of sats-
ers the city council shall have power to raise any bonds feg ountanding
now outstanding against said city, by issuing new bonds >
therefor in such amounte, not exceeding the principal
sum of such outstanding bonds exclusive of interest, and
on sach time as said city council shall deem expedient.

Seo. 6. That section five of chapter nine of said act
})e and the same is hereby amended so as to read as fol-

OWS !

Sec. 5. The city conncil shall have power to levy and sy 1ovy apectat
collect & special tax on the owners of the lots on any tas—for what
street or part of any street, according to the respectivePePee
fronts of such lots, for the purpose of grading, paving,
end planking the sidewalks along such street or part of a
street. which may be collected as fullows, to wit: When-
ever the city council shall, by resolution, urdor the side-
walks of any street, or any part thereof, fo be graded and
paved or planked, the supervisor of streets shall furth-
with notify the owneis of the lots adjacent to such side-
walks, (orif the owners therenf do not reside within said
city then the notice may be left with the oceupants there-
of, or aflixed thereon if such lots are unuceupied ), to
baild such portions of such sidewnlks as extend along the
line of such lots, in confurmity with the requirements of
such resolution within thirty days after such notice, and .
if any of the owners of such lots shall fail or neglect to
build his, her or their proportion of snch sidewalk with-
in the time above prescribed, the supervisor of strects
shall proceed to build and complete the same, and shall
keep and report to the city council, as soon us may be,
an accurate account of the expense thereof, opposite to
exch lot respectively ; and the city council shalfthereup-
on levy the several amounts of such expense as a special
tax on such lots respectively, and if not paid at or before
the expiration of thirty days thereafter, the city clerk
shall thereapon proceed to sell and convey such lots, or
so much thereof as may be necessary to pay such tax,
charges and interest, in the same manner, upon like no-
tice, upon the same conditions, and with the like effect,
as lands are sold under said act of incorporation for de-
linqnent nnpaid taxes ; and such special tax and charges
together with interest thereon trom the time such tax and
charges shall accrue, at the rate of twenty-five per cent.
per annum, shall be and remain a lien on such lots from
the time the same is assessed until paid.
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8zo. 7. That section one of chapter eleven of said act
be, and the same is Lereby amended so as to read as
follows :

Sec. 1. The city council shall have power, for the
purpose of keeping the streets in repair to require every
male inhabitant in said city over the age of twenty-one
yeara and under the age of fifty years, to labor on said
streets, not exceeding two days in each and every year
or in lieu thereof to pay the sum of one dollar each per
day to be expended on said streets for the purpose afore-
said ; and if any such person shall, after having been
notitied by the supervigor of streets, fail and neglect to
appear and perform such labor, either in person or by a
substitute, and shall negleet or refuse to pay the said sum
in lieu thercof, the supervisor shall proceed forthwith to
collect such sum by levy, distress and sale of the goods
and chattels of such person at public auction, first giving
six days notice of such sule, to be posted in three public

laces in said city, and no property shall be exempt from
gistress and sale for such tax.,

Approved March 11th, A. D. 1861.

‘Who to work out
road tax

OHAPTER LVIIL

. An Aect to amend * an act {0 incorporate the City o
Lochester.” ? oy o

Srcmox 1.  'Who to have charge of the poor.

Bs it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Who to have Secmion 1. That section one (1) of chapter six (6) of
chargeot the  an act entitled an act to incorporate the city of Roches-
poor ter, he amended by adding to said section, as follows:

T kirty- Eighth—TFhe common council shall have pow-
er and it is hereby made their duty to take charge of the
poor of the city, and provide for the same at the expense
of the city.

Approved January 80th, A, D. 1861.



